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" Form—244-1927 Certificate of Occupancy. s e 8A-2087-27-1,

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS F
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK .

0w .

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.
To the owner or owners of the building: New York | June 14, 19 25

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block 487, Lot R28=23~2&
known as 325"30 —;aﬂt mth ;-;t.rﬁﬁ't

&6 front —— : ,
under a permit, Application No. BYY L. of 19 ,chnforms to the approved plans and
specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the
building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standards and
appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing
and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted
since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate
confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been put; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of #iirepreol construction within the mean-

ing of the building code and may be used and occupied asa  geslianne building as hereinafter

qualified, ina gogidsnoe district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges,

requirements, limitations, and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

STORY LIVE LOADS PERSONS ACCOMMODATED USE
Jb per Sa. B MALE FEMALE TOTAL
cullay
2nt 40 , .

Tenement douse
lat fto Yth & am

O e L T L WP N T S LY e}

Story each | ! i
Pant douse &l

. . o o 3 RS e s < ¥ 5 ; i
This certificate is issued to > '-"‘“I: AL N R g SRS tects
LBudlson -venae, vity,
o & , for the owner or owners.
A

(Page 1)



RCH : K<

. 32-B, Form 108

i P - SRR PS.‘§26/' ..V.l .J.JT

+» THE CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN OF. . BRONX GFFICE BROOKLYN OFFICE QUEENS OFFICE RICHEMOND OFFICE
MUNICIPAL BUILDMM.-  KAPLAN BUILDING MUNICIPAL BUILDING  21-10—49th Avenue 25 Hyatt Street
Centre and Chambers Streets 1910 Arthur Avenue Joralemon and Court Streets Long Island City St. George, S. I.

[ . [~ 226 Bast 12 street
APPLICATION NOQ%I'}S & 2/ .2 LocaTion.-220 East 12 itreet

NOTICE ;:—This application may be used when the proposed work or repairs will not in any way affect the structural
part of the building, involve any alteration thereof, or change in occupancy thereof, or the comstruction of or removal of
walls, or parts thereof, or the alteration or removal of fire-escapes,

This form may also be used for minor alterations to the existing plumbing system, where the length of branch roughing
instalied (measured along any one run of pipe) from trap of fixture to connection with the line or house drain, does not
exceed 15 feet.

[Four copies of this application must be filed. The department reserves the right to require regular applications and
plans to be filed in all cases where, in the opinion of the department, such plans and applications are necessary. After
approval by the Temement House Department, an approved copy will be forwarded to the Bureau of Buildings.]

(STATE HERE CLEARLY AND DEFINITELY THE NATURE OF THE PROPOSED REPAIRS)

REP AIR§ BOROUGH . [fanhatien

I propose to—— LUt tro fire proof french doorg with nolished wire

plass in apt. 1i-K-2 vlicre there is now @ window facing norih.

dneh door is ealomine, 1 ft, 8 in. wido, & in. thiek, 7 ©t. 2 iu.

long. The door frame is fire proof, frame fwo inches thick aond

v

five inches wide, with calomine door cases., The door sadlc to be

anout eirht lnches above the roof level.

_|\..-:'-' o > - -=
A .
Estimated cost of repairs
OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION W e
I hereby certify that I am the owner of the above described premises and that I hereby autherize................c.cccccoeeeeeeeee
A Roh = el I e ol o o [ SO SOOI to make application for a’permit for the

;Bove describgj— w;rk.

Signature 226 E. 12th St. COI‘p-,

Dated. ..o eane e 193 Address226E'12th5t.’N'Y'c°

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

; BY. %%ﬂ
Aé;%ézz§§;;;;+_7y1;,?reSIdent
= i "_being duly sworn,

/ fi ) ! 5 - - Y o - . - -
deposes and says that he is duly authorized by the owner of the above building to make this application in his behalf, and
that all provisions of the Itiple Dwelling Law and other laws and regulations governing said repairs will be complied

' Signaturryﬁoé‘b mﬁ/
) = e

VAT

State and City of New York
Danhettan

County of

Commissioner of Deeds.
. Fek Ny

= T EE T
e

When properly signed by the Tenement House ('.L missioner, this application becomes a PERMIT to do the work or
repairs herein described, in the manner agreed upon and as prescribed by law. If no work is performed hereunder within

one year from the time of issuance, Q.his permit shall expire and become void Q /
- / - : e T e s ’ £ ; I,f’ acile ol o o Sl S
Recommended for Approval....&-“:’?./..:..l..f —r e 193005 L \v 4 ’f/ T "// =R
o T~/ #Plan Ezxominer

et :: (,C-___,.;"-,:

APPROVED i : 193

Tenemeni House Commissioner

30-2034-32-B. Form 240-32 Per.




Tenement House Department FINAL REPORT
OF THE CITY OF va YORK '1; CITY OF NEW Y

ko /;33 193

To the Tenement Holuse Commissioner
of The City of New York

Sir:—I respectfully report that

Borough of -

DETAILED STATEMENT FOR THE

RECORD OF ACTION

Disapproved.... 193

Amended 193.n

BUREAU OF RECORDS
INDORSEMENTS

/& LN Qoo
)@rﬂg@w

REPAIR OF A MULTIPLE DWELLING ) e 31)0?8 de-
——— .22 __day of -
. nd completed on
Repair Slip Nod:é ¢»é ........... 1932,
. and that said rg¢pairs conform in all
Premises respects to the conditions of the above
permit and to the provisions of the
Multlple Dwelhng Law relative thereto,
Owner.
Respect submitted
Applicant I nspecior.

. J,?/ ;
idress //% 7/ é-D;stnct "

- INTHISSPC

\‘{*’V

Mé ¥

:I/O"

SCALE 4

Elecwotoion of Hothdicle an-all

224 Badt/2




Form B-2-1934

2A-2140 34-Bu

BOROUGH OF MANFHATTAN CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN

BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Maunicipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg,, 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. L City St. George, S. 1.
Bronx

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.
Use for Specifications of “ALTERED” Buildings

ALTERED BUILDINGS

467
BLOCK No.
PERMIT No. 19
LOT No 22
2o A0
APPLICATION No.....Z5 25 19 24 WARD Now.
VOL. No
LOCATION...oeem 226-230East--125he-S%
T . Residence 1z
DISTRICT (under ‘building zone resolution) USE....... HEIGHT AREA
SPECIFICATIONS
(1) NumMBER oF BUILDINGS TO BE ALTERED Une x‘“‘?’ '
Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? No
Is building on front or rear of lot? front
(2) EstiMateD CosT oF ALTERATION: § $1200.
(3) Occupancy (in detail) :
STORY BEFORE ALTERATION AFTER ALTERATION
(include
tf:;‘e‘;x::g Arrs. | Rooms Use Live Loao | No. oF PERsons Apts. |RooMs Use
Cellar storage“boillerroom {20} storaze&boilerw om
; . i T
Bagement| 4 ~| 8| aptsgdinihe4Or (751 4 8 | ... .. aotsezdinineroom
' 8| room | « s
lste.to | 9 omea.flle 2ptse A0keaslle .18 leasfle . 20b80 ...
9th.fl.ince. S
penthouse 4 | 8 | apts. 407 mam.f1 4 8 aptse
L al "r‘.— i . \

If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give perinit number

under which it was erected or legally converted.

(4) Size oF ExisTING BUILDING:

At street level 66" feet fromt 90
At typical floor level s feet front "
Height 9&%Base stories 90
(3) Size oF BUILDING AS ALTERED:
At street level . feet front
At typical floor level ° . feet front Sy
Height stories
(6) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING:
Frame— Fireproof
Non-fireproof—
Fireproof—

feet deep
feet deep
feet

feet deep
feet deep
feet

CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE



(7) StateE GENERALLY IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:
shifting pertitions and doors.Rearranging kitchewall as shown

on plan herewith,

A § G

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be in-
creased, the following information must be given as to the ExisTiNg BumpiNG and the thickness of existing
walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

(8) Founparions: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231,
Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls
Thickness ‘of Walls
N Depth Below Curb

5 a ® a . . - =

Material
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

(9) Upper WaLLs:

(10) Party WaLLs: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls
1f building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to New Worx must be given:

L3

(11) Founparions: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231,
Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Wails
Thickness of Walls
Depth Below Curb

(12) Upper WarLs: Material
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar o
Thickness o_f Walls

(13) Party WaLLs: Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls

(14) FireproorFING: Material and Thickness
For Columns
For Girders

For Beams

(15) IntERIOR FINISH: Material
Floor Surface
Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.
Plaster

(16) OursmeE Winbow FraMES aAND Sasm: Material

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED
FOR APPROVAL ON - 3 A 193

Exami:

APPROVED 193

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of



SESoHL ATES

e —— B s
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L
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Form B-1-1934 Special Report—Examination of Applications 4 / ( 8A-2033-34-Bu

. BB 60
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF , CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg,, Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concc;lrse & E. 161st St. L. 1. City St. George, S. L.
PERMIT No. 19
, AP .

ALT. arpLicATION No... 230 19

LOCATION .. 2= 2> G~ 7/\5&?/;" Lﬁiu//-

~REFERRED TO INSPECTOR 193 , FOR IMMEDIATE REPORT AS TO

@CCUPANCY : (If.vacant, how Iast occupled ?)
Qﬂ.ﬁa/) 7. é ; M 4/ ’ 7 S~
Basemeat / 6th Floor. o Cma Lmn Lot
1st Floor /'&“/J‘ W /a‘&w‘”@‘ﬂ /‘?ﬂ’ﬂn Floor. o

2d Floor c%’—“" 8th Floor. 4
1 &2
3d Floor : 9th Floor
(74 &

__4th Floor. /f}loor 5
5th Floor. ” .Q/#\WJ-Q

State exit ¢ __gnd:tmm . < CZ/:./'Z-‘F ,-M,ﬁ/«-’—*/ WD, %LQ M F”bﬂ’}w\-/ / x,//

Is Bulldmg 1"1reproof gon -fireproof or Frame?.... ’y‘/j—/ﬁy “A
What are the posted floor capacities?.. WP L /}//,/&47 2"—#’ 4

Is the PRESENT building to be connected with any apjoiNiNG building?, Jtn X If so, state dimen-

sions and material of adjoining building, viz.: Material = ; feet front ; feet rear

; feet deep ; feet in height : number of stories.....

; how occupied

CHhe s ) )
Remarks: NG A5 SO0 P '
7

Violations Pending? Pl (S e

}. =€ o r" _«"'_“
Unsafe? D AL

Certificate of Occupancy?. / AR L \@&o« ? .,'7 d-WIA’éM

Classification of Bldg ﬁw

(Dated) M (%’ng 2
(Signed) AM

Inspector.



P } R A — = . i
orm J.1 1934' Permit Application (I, B., Alt. P. & D. Elev. Sign) ----1r -__,,. . 8A-2093-34-Bu

=i ] §' 4 : “3EP= o0
DEPARTMENT OF BUELDINGS
BOROUGH OF .-y~ ..c ,CITY OF NEW YORK

\w \‘:1

L

gl A '.ﬁ;

MANHATTAN © BROOKLYN ' BRONX QUEENS Q&nQ;ICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Maunicipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avanue, %] < j\- ‘Borg- Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161t St. LLGity “dn,. 33—. Geo;zoms I
ronx e > Fis

[

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRI'I'I'EN and filed in TRIPﬁIGAJE anﬂ ONE
sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at ali hme?--gmﬂl epmpletlon.

PERMIT TO BUILD

;f_ng,x
T . #

PERMIT No. o ...1934@5‘%% Application Now—.2329 193.4
DWW
SIGN

LOCATION 226-230 Wagt 12th Strest BLOCK_ 467 LOT_22 °

WARD VOL.
New York City—2ct 13t 1934

To the Commissioner of Bulldings:

Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the comaleta

work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans, If

no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance this permit shall expire by limitation as pro-
vided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with ail provisions of the Building Code of the City of New
York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been

secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen’s Compensation Law as follows:
_Godfrey Realty Co. and/or Godfrey M. Weinstein & Co. Ince

btanqug'm‘,lclde_x}_t In_su covef’a"e eft _\cuve from uct. 18,1934

State, COUNTY AND | .
Crrx or New Yorx 5%

Typewrite Name of Applicant
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That ke resides at Number D7-~West 45th gtre=t

in the Borough of Menhattan in the City of Naw YOrk , 1n the County ofiew YOor =
in the State of * 5 Lorx , that ke is /4?6‘ wf - for "7‘{/677/ /7 %MJ/%/ 77 Qx G
I 507

owner i fee of that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved appli-
cation and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough ofianhzat teyCity of New York aforesaid,
and known and designated as Number 226-230 Fset 1l2th Strest

and therein more particularly described; that the weork
proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompanying plans
is duly authorized by Godfrey Reslty Corp.

. Name of Owaer or Lessee
and that God / E / M W e j}%/ 27 f\ Co ( is d)uly authorized by the aforesaid

ownsr ' to make application for a permit to perform

said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained

are true to deponent’s own knowledge. )LAA“\—\
% (SIGN HERE) /( idkec 3

Sworn to before me, this / 7 \# %u/
day of M 193 }/Q\ g f‘—”‘ﬁ;"{"ﬂi’/ﬂ

3ol A "p‘ s

- TR TI R
Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as 1nd1cated above that compensation insurance has been secured

in accordance with the Workmen’s Compensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance of the
complelbe work described in the above

numbered application and the accompanying plans. L

ExaAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON

LA
=
g

Vi :
Approved D 193

/O




Form J-2-34 AMENDMENT TQ APPLICATION 8A-2023-34-Bu

. , &0 60
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF .‘z.oicettcn , CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipa! Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Eldg., 21-10 45th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Crand Conco;rse & E.161st St. L. L City St. George, S. 1.
NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE
PERMIT No 193
a1t APPLICATION No.. 2277 193
(N.B., ALT., BLEV., RTC.) .
LOCATION Po6- 23 TRt St reEt BLOCK4ET LOT..22.
WARD VOL

New York City.llezen J140 193 5

To TrE COMMISSIONER OF BUILDINGS:

Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with
the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original ap-

plication and subject to all the conditions, agreements and stalements therein kontained. M
(Signed) _kmgqﬂ — i

Applicant

Tood flooring of pent house laid in mastic on present concrete
floor.

At A irrA fECopa—
S

3155

Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No
item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those
items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be comsidered.

ExaMIiNED AND RECOMMENDED

; , _ .
FOR APPROVAL ON 2 (e 4. (4~ 193.59 2 . G 7.
6/ " Examiner

Commissioner of DBuildings, Bopougll of
Y, AN
/ !

-

APPROVED ' 183




AVE.

ND

Z

PLoT PLAN

Plock 467 LoT 22
22c-230 TAST |2TY ST
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Form B-2-193§ ‘ 8A-2140-35-Bu
o 60

BOROUGH OF jyanhattan , CITY OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. L. City St. George, S. I.
Bronx

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE
Use for Specifications of “ALTERED?” Buildings

ALTERED BUILDINGS

BLOCK No. 467
PERMIT No 19
« LOT No. 22
84.00 et
APPLICATION No. IS SR { ECE WARD No... oo
VOL. No
LOCATION..226=230 et 12th Street
DISTRICT (under building zone resolution) USE. ges,..HEIGHT.13.. ... AREA. B ...
SPECIFICATIONS
(1) Numgeer oF BUILDINGS TO RE ALTERED One
Any other building on lot or permit granted for one? o
Is building on front or rear of lot? Front

(2) Estimatep CosT OF ALTERATION: § 250,00

(3) Occupancy (in detail):

StORY BEFORE ALTERATION AFTER ALTERATION

{include

g:lskel:rngg Apts. | RooMs Use Live Loap | No. or PErRsons | ArTs. | Rooms UsE

| Storage &

Cellar. ... - ~Beoilexr Toom. . 20 Storage & Boiler Room
Base-
ment | L .8 D Ev'ag.._.qoom... LQ 1be, 15 5 | 10 | Apts, & Doctor's Sulte
éiﬁ_,iﬁcl.q 18| Aptse. . .) 4G 1bs. 9 18 | Apts,
Pu-How|lt &\ Apts,..._._.| U0 1bs, 5 g | .Apts.

If building is to be occupied other than dwelling with ordinary store on the first floor, give permit number
under which it was erected or legally converted.

(4) Size or ExisTiNG BUILDING:

At street level 66 feet front %0 feet deep
At typical floor level 66 feet front 90 feet deep
Height 9 & Base. stories 90 feet
(5) Size oF BUILDING AS ALTERED:
At street level 66 feet front Same feet deep
At typical floor level Same feet front feet deep
Height stories feet
(6) CHARACTER OF PRESENT BUILDING: :
Frame— Fireproof i
Non-fireproof— )/
Fireproof—

CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE



' (7) State GENERALLY 1IN WHAT MANNER THE BUILDING WILL BE ALTERED:

(8)

%)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

Xew partitions being erected in present Dining Room meking new Doctorts Suite,

as shown on

plan, New Plurbing as indicated. New Skylight where shown.

If the building is to be raised in height or if the occupancy is changed so that the floor loads will be
increased, the following information must be given as to the ExrstiNG BurLping and the thickness of existing
walls and size of footings must be clearly shown on the plans.

FOUNDATIONS !

UpperR WALLS:

Party WaALLS:

Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Section 231,
Subdivision 2)

Material of Foundation Walls
Thickness of Walls
Depth Below Curb

Material - - C
Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar

Thickness of Walls

Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls:

1f building is to be enlarged or extended, the following information as to NEw Worx must be given:

Founpations: Character of Soil (State one of the materials as described in Building Code, Secticn 231,

UppPER WaALLS:

Party WaALLS:

FIREPROOFING :

Subdivision 2).
Material of Foundation Walls
Thickness of Walls

Depth Below Curb

Material

Kind of Mortar
Any Ashlar
Thickness of Walls

Any to be used?
Thickness of Walls

Material and Thickness
TFor Columns
Tor Girders

For Beams

IxTERIOR FINISH : Material

Floor Surface
Trim, Sash, Doors, etc.
Plaster

(16) Outsioe Winpow FrAMES AND Sasu: Material

EXAMINED AND RECOM MENDED

APPROVED

FOR APPROVAL ON 193

Examin- -

193

Commissioner of Buildings, Borough of
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Form B-1-1935 Special Report—Examination of Applications et } "§A-2033-35-Bu
[
E

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF _ , CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN  .-° " BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., Bronx County Bldg., 21-10 49th Avenue, Boro Hall
Manhattan Brooklyn Grand Concourse & E. 161st St. L. 1. City St. George, S. 1.
Bronx
PERMIT No

ALT. APPLICATION No........... 05105

SYaayy o oy Bt
AL fetints
My i 4 2_,“:,?.‘

REFERRED TO INSPECTOR , 193 , FOR IMMEDIATE REPORT AS TO
OCCUPANCY : (If yacant, how last occupied?) _

QEet oo T Plind GG el

1st Floor:s 7. Sttt %J 7th Floor. -

2d Floor. 8th Floor =4

3d Floor £ 9th Floor -

4th Floor o 10th Ejoor. 4

5th Floor i yie

7 i
v » T " ¢l ;’f
State exit conditionS.mmm W V' ;q.»-j"":’jl", "
Is Building Fireproof, Non-fireproof or Frame ?/ e P2 Ll . =/ o
What are the posted floor capacities?. }'W

s

Is the prESENT building to be connected with any ADJOINING building? P e 3 If so, state dimen-

sions and material of adjoining building, viz.: Material ; feet front ; feet rear

; feet deep ; feet in height ; number of stories....

; how occupied

A~ L Y~y
o e i O £ ’
Remarks: o ™
| J g S 1 e N s FG : {'.J R
. . 0 & R R I G X Ia et A
Violations Pending? L7 3 / 4 Sk R W~ ’
Unsafe? AN Mf{ ko

w

e .:{ . PR ",::* '1 - : e o
Certificate of Occupancy? iy fad T e / %'&4 W ymLond
" Y P RV
Classification of Bldg egyﬁ/lo w’&fﬁ@eﬂ VY o el

7

(Dated) eyl 2 Lo, 19554 ) f;*_ﬁ
(Signed) C Mw -
P

S

Inspector.





